being in force), and pursuant to recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee and on subsequent approval of the Board, consent of the members of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded to increase the remuneration payable to Mr. Anil Gorani, (Holding 
DIN-00055540) Whole Time Director of the Company upto Rs.1,50,000.00 (Rupees One 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month with effect from 01st January, 2021 on the same terms 
and conditions passed at the time of reappointment as approved by the members of the 
Company at their meeting held on 30th September, 2020; 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby

[...]

Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with the company, or relationship with 

managerial personnel, if any – Mr. Nakul Gorani does not have any other pecuniary 
relationship with the company, other than the receipt of remuneration as Whole Time 
Director of the company. However, he holds 60,362 (Sixty Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty two) Equity shares of the company as on 31/03/2021. �

8. During the year, Mr. Nakul Gorani has attended all 8 Board Meetings of the Company 

held in the financial year 2020-21. 
�

9. Directorship in other Companies  

S. No. Name of the Company 
1.

[...]

The Board considers that his association would be of immense 
benefit to the Company and looking into the responsibilities shouldered upon him, the Board has 
decided to increase his remuneration on the recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee upto Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month with effect 
from 01st January, 2021 on the same terms and conditions passed at the time of reappointment 
as approved by the members of the Company at their meeting held on 30th September, 2020; 

The broad information pursuant to Section – II of Part – II of Schedule V of the Companies Act,

[...]

Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with the company, or relationship with 

managerial personnel, if any – Mr. Anil Gorani does not have any other pecuniary 
relationship with the company, other than the receipt of remuneration as Whole Time 
Director of the company. However, he holds 6,06,700 (Six Lakh Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred) Equity shares of the company as on 31/03/2021. �

�
8. During the year, Mr. Anil Gorani has attended all 8 Board Meetings of the Company 

held in the financial year 2020-21. 

9. Directorship in other Companies  

S. No. Name of the Company 
1.